MERCED IRRIGATION DISTRICT
2013 FEE SCHEDULE

WATER OPERATIONS

Water / Parcel / Administration Fees

Stand-By Fee (Minimum of $24.00 Per Year)

Or Reduced Stand-By Fee (Minimum of $8.00 Per Year)
Water Use Fee

Small Parcel Buyout (Under 10 Acres)

Fee to Buy Back Into District

Irrigation Fees

Surface Water Fees (5.0 Acres and Above)
Water Usage (Minimum of $9.12 per Irrigation)

Garden Parcel Fees (Less than 5.0 Acres)
Unlimited Water Usage (Minimum of $54.75 per Year)

Sphere of Influence Fees (“SOI”) (Out of District)

Sphere of Influence Base Water Price (Drought) *

Sphere of Influence Base Water Price (Normal Year)”*

+ Additional Charge Per Electric Boost (Maximum 2 Boosts) *

El Nido — Preseason Mariposa Creek Water
Out of Season Pump Usage Fees

Out of Season Pump Usage (Irrigation)

Minimum Charge

After Hours Pump Turn On / Turn Off

Other Water Charges and Fees

Water Wheeling (Irrigation)
Water Wheeling

2012 Fee

$24.00

$8.00
$30.00
$50.00
$50.00

$18.25
$54.75

TBD
TBD
TBD
$20.00

$30.00

$25.00
$90.00

$60.00

Unit

Per Acre per Year
Per Acre per Year
Per Irrigator per Year
Per Parcel

Per Parcel

Per Acre Foot
Per Acre (or portion of ) Per Year

Per Acre Foot
Per Acre Foot
Per AF per Boost
Per Acre Foot

Per Acre Foot

Per Use
Per 2 Hour Block

Per 24 Hours



Non-Agriculture Water Usage
Refundable Damage Deposit
Water Usage Fee

Municipal and Industrial Water Usage (Gravity)
Release of Recorded Lien

County Collections Processing Fee

Interest Rate on Overdue Water and Standby Fees

Agreement
Quitclaim Deed
Easement Deed
Construction Agreement
Deferment of Construction Agreement
Supplements to Master Agreement
Other Standard Agreements
Subdivision Drainage Agreement
Deferred Fee Subdivision Drainage Agreement
Non-Exclusive Pipeline License Agreement
Non-Exclusive Driveway License Agreement
Non-Exclusive Filtration Backflush Agreement
Marginal Lands Agreement
Non-Standard Agreements

Temporary Portable Pump Agreement (Irrigation)

Temporary Pipe Crossing Agreement (lIrrigation)

Non-Exclusive Fence and Gates License Agreement

Encroachment Type
Storm Discharge

Non-Refundable Engineering Fees
Agreement Fees

Encroachment Applications

Utility Crossing (Includes All Wet & Dry Utilities, Except Individual Service Lines)

Individual Service Line Utility Crossings
Facility Relocation / Pipelining / Lining Project
No Current Work — Deferment

Public Bridge

2012 Fee
$1,000.00
$200.00

$125.00
$11.00
$15.00
1%

$300.00
$300.00
$300.00
$300.00
$125.00
$300.00
$300.00
$300.00
$265.00
$265.00
$265.00
$265.00

$65.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00

$1,600.00
$4,700.00

$50.00
$4,700.00
$1,200.00
$2,400.00

Unit
Per Site
Per Acre Foot

Per Acre Foot
Per Lien

Per APN

Per Month

Per Deed

Per Deed

Per Agreement
Per Agreement
Per Supplement
Per Agreement
Per Agreement
Per Agreement
Per Agreement
Per Agreement
Per Agreement
Per Agreement
Per Hour

Per Agreement
Per Agreement
Per Agreement

Per Application
Per Application
Per Crossing

Per Application
Per Application
Per Application



New Delivery °
Construction Inspection

Standards Compliance Review
Traveling Screen Installation ®
Construction Inspection
Standards Compliance Review
Rotating Drum Screen ®
Construction Inspection
Standards Compliance Review

Engineering Service Application Fees

Project Type

Pipeline/Canal/Lateral Relocation/Replacement ¢

Construction Inspection
Standards Compliance Review
Driveway Crossing Design ©
Construction Inspection
Standards Compliance Review

Senior Engineer Rate
Associate Engineer Rate
Engineering Technician Time
Vehicle Mileage Rate

Plans and Specifications
Plus Postage and Handling

Reproduction of Maps and Drawings

“D” Size (24” X 36”)
“E” Size (36” X 48”)

District Map (“E” Size, Trimmed)

2012 Fee
$100.00
$200.00

$100.00
$210.00

$100.00
$210.00

$610.00
$630.00

$100.00
$210.00

Engineering Service Fees for Non Standard Ag/Urban Projects

Other Engineering Fees

$85.00
$65.00
$55.00
Current IRS Rate

Varies by Project
$10.00

$7.00
$10.00
$5.00

Unit
Lump Sum
Lump Sum

Lump Sum
Lump Sum

Lump Sum
Lump Sum

Minimum + $65/hour over 8 hours
Lump Sum

Lump Sum
Lump Sum

Per Hour
Per Hour
Per Hour
Per Mile

Per Mailing

Per Copy
Per Copy
Per Map



PARKS AND RECREATION FEES

Day Use

Vehicle
Vehicle — Senior Citizen °
Passenger Bus / River Raft Pick-Up
Additional Charge for Each Passenger Over 8
Motor Cycle / Bicycle (2 persons)
Boat or Jet Ski
Boat or Jet Ski— Senior Citizen °
Non-Motorized / CF Boat
Pet Fee
Picnic Shelter Pavilion Reservation

RV and Camping Sites

Basic Camp Site (With or Without Trailer) — Low Season (Sept 16 — May 15)
Senior Citizen and Handicap °

Basic Camp Site (With or Without Trailer — High Season (May 16 — Sept 15)
Senior Citizen and Handicap®

RV / Trailer Hookup Site (With Electric & Water ) — Low Season (Sept 16 — May 15)
Senior Citizen and Handicap®

RV / Trailer Hookup Site (With Electric & Water ) — High Season (May 16 — Sept 15)
Senior Citizen and Handicap®

Extended Stay RV Site (8+ nights) — Low Season (Sept 16 — May 15)

Extended Stay RV Site (8+ nights) — High Season (May 16 — Sept 15)

RV / Camp Site 2" Vehicle

RV / Camp Site Permit / Decal Holder Discount

Park Model Rental

Reservation Change / Cancellation

Annual Decal Fees

Vehicle
Senior Citizen and Handicap®
Second Vehicle (Same Registered Owner)
Replacement Decal

Boat with Trailer

2012 Fee

$7.00
$6.00
$7.00
$0.80
$3.00
$7.00
$6.00
$3.00
$4.00
$45.00

$22.00
$19.00
$23.00
$20.00
$28.00
$25.00
$30.00
$27.00
$18.00
$24.00
$14.00
(52.00)
$120.00
$5.00

$80.00
$65.00
$38.00

$5.00
$80.00

Unit

Per Day
Per Day
Per Day
Per Person
Per Day
Per Day
Per Day
Per Day
Per Day/Night
Per Day

Per Site / Night
Per Site / Night
Per Site / Night
Per Site / Night
Per Site / Night
Per Site / Night
Per Site / Night
Per Site / Night
Per Site / Night
Per Site / Night
Per Site / Night
Per Site / Night
Per Site / Night
Per Site / Night

Per Vehicle

Per Vehicle

Per Vehicle

Per Replacement
Per Boat



Senior Citizen and Handicap®
Second Boat / PWC (Same Registered Owner)
Boat — Cabin Boat with Sleeping Capacity
Boat — Small Boat with No CF#

Pet

Annual Houseboat Permit Renewal Fee - Slips

Houseboats

Annual Houseboat Permit Renewal fee — Offshore Moorings

Additional Spillway Mooring Surcharge
Houseboat Transfer Fee

New Houseboat Permit Fee
Houseboat Default Cure Fee

Repair — Yard Occupancy Fee (1-6 Months)
Repair — Yard Occupancy Fee (7+ months)
Compliance/Collection Fee

Residential Lots (1 Acre or Less)
Commercial Property

Residential Lots (1 Acre or Less)
Commercial Property — The Greater of Either:
Or

Concessionaire Houseboat Repair Yard — MID Fees

STORM DRAINAGE FEES

Annual Storm Drainage Assessment

Storm Drainage Hook-Up Fee

2012 Fee
$65.00
$38.00

$130.00
$30.00
$32.00

$625.00
$625.00
N/A
$500.00
TBD
$1,000.00

N/A
N/A
$25.00

$12.30
$126.76

$205.00
$205.00
$2,113.00

Unit

Per Boat
Per Boat
Per Boat
Per Boat
Per Pet

Per Year

Per Year

Per Year

Per Transfer
Per Permit

Per Occurrence

Per Day
Per Day
Per Incident

Per Residential Unit
Per Impermeable Acre

Per Lot
Per Lot
Per Impermeable Acre



ELECTRIC SERVICES FEES

Electric Service Rate Schedules

(Please refer to individual rate schedules for detailed rate information)

AG-2
EGS-2
MD-4
MD-3
ED-4
ED-3V
ED-3
ED-2
ED-2P
RES2
LSC
LSC-1
MEF
IRC
NEM

Agricultural

Commercial/Small Industrial
Municipal

Municipal
Commercial/Industrial
Commercial/Industrial
Commercial/Industrial
Commercial/Industrial
Commercial/Industrial
Residential ©

Streetlighting — Customer Owned
Streetlighting — District Owned

0-199 KW
0-35KwW

35 —499 KW

500 — 999 KW

35 —499 KW

200 — 499 KW

500 — 999 KW

1000 KW and Above
1000 KW and Above

Flat Rate Service — Non-Metered Loads

Investment Recovery Charge
Net Energy Metering

Care Program Income Limits (Effective 6/1/2009)

Household Size Care Income Limit
1to2 $30,500.00
3 $35,800.00
4 $43,500.00
5 $50,600.00
6 $58,000.00

Each Additional $7,400.00



Customer Service Charges and Fees

2012 Fee Unit

Billing Items
Minimum Deposit — Residential $200.00 Per Account
Minimum Deposit — Commercial / Industrial $400.00 Per Account
Due Date for Electric Bills 20 Day
Billing Delinquent Charge 1.5% Per Month
Maximum Credit / Debit Card Payment Amount $10,000.00 Per Transaction
Telephone Payment Convenience Fee $5.00 Per Payment
Dishonored Check Charge $25.00 Per Check
Credit Card Chargeback Fee $25.00 Per Chargeback
Other Customer Service Fees
Disconnection Processing Fee (charged when work order generated) $20.00 Per Incident
Disconnection Fee — At Power Source $125.00 Per Disconnect
Reconnection Fee At Power Source $125.00 Per Reconnect
Service Restoration Fee — At Meter
During Regular Posted Hours $45.00 Per Reconnect
Same Day — During Regular Posted Hours $75.00 Per Reconnect
Outside Regular Posted Hours (Request Submitted after 3:00pm) $225.00 Per Reconnect
Meter Re-Read $30.00 PerRead
Meter Test Charge S$45.00 Per Test
Broken or Damaged District EQuipment
Meter — Residential $92.00 Per Meter
Meter — Commercial / Industrial * TBD Meter-Specific
Special Ring $17.00 PerRing
Pad Lock $9.50 Per Lock
Tampering Service Charge $200.00 Per Occurrence
Other Electric Services Charges and Fees
Billing Items
Temporary Service Charge (see Rule 13)* TBD Project-Specific
Permanent Service Charge for Metered Pedestals (Single Phase)
Connection Charge $200.00 Per Meter
Cable Charge $2.00 Per Foot of Cable

Streetlight Connection Charge $125.00 Per Connection Point



2012 Fee Unit
Engineering / Inspection Fees

Service Trench Re-Inspection $125.00 Per Re-Inspection
Composite Drawing Charge — Residential $75.00 Per Service
Form B Charge — Residential $10.00 Per Service
Composite Drawing and Form B Charge — Commercial * TBD Project — Specific
Extension Allowance for Line Extensions

Residential $1,500.00 Per Residential Dwelling Unit
Commercial $400.00 Per Estimated Peak KW
Industrial $450.00 Per Estimated Peak KW
Agricultural

Pumping $80.00 Per Connected HP

Other Ag Uses $275.00 Per Connected HP/Peak KW

MISCELLANEOUS FEES

Notary Fee (Non-District Matters) $10.00 Per Notarization
APN Printout $25.00 Per Printout
EIA-412 Report (Energy Information Admin) $10.00 Per Report

MID History Book $8.00 Per Book
Copying Fee (8 %5 X 11 — Single Side) $0.25 Per Copy
Copying Fee (8 %2 X 11 — Duplexed) $0.40 Per Copy
Copying Fee (Oversized Copy or Folding) $1.00 Per Copy

MID Board of Directors Meeting Information (Hardcopy) $20.00 Per Year

MID Board of Directors Meeting Information (Electronic) $10.00 Per Year

A—To Be Determined

B — Designed by a Certified Irrigation Designer Certified by
C - MID Facilities to be Surveyed by a Qualified Professional Land Surveyor Licensed by the State of California and Designed/Engineered by a Qualified Engineer Licensed by the State of California
D — Senior Citizen is Age 62+

E — Low Income (CARE) and Medical Baseline (MED) Discounts Are Available For Qualified Applicants




