MERCED IRRIGATION DISTRICT 2013 FEE SCHEDULE

WATER OPERATIONS

Water / Parcel / Administration Fees

2012 Fee Unit

\$60.00 Per 24 Hours

	<u> 2012 Fee</u>	<u>Onit</u>	
Stand-By Fee (Minimum of \$24.00 Per Year)	\$24.00	Per Acre per Year	
Or Reduced Stand-By Fee (Minimum of \$8.00 Per Year)	\$8.00	Per Acre per Year	
Water Use Fee	\$30.00	Per Irrigator per Year	
Small Parcel Buyout (Under 10 Acres)	\$50.00	Per Parcel	
Fee to Buy Back Into District	\$50.00	Per Parcel	
<u>Irrigation Fees</u>			
Surface Water Fees (5.0 Acres and Above)			
Water Usage (Minimum of \$9.12 per Irrigation)	\$18.25	Per Acre Foot	
Garden Parcel Fees (Less than 5.0 Acres)			
Unlimited Water Usage (Minimum of \$54.75 per Year)	\$54.75	Per Acre (or portion of) Per Year	
Sphere of Influence Fees ("SOI") (Out of District)			
Sphere of Influence Base Water Price (Drought) ^A	TBD	Per Acre Foot	
Sphere of Influence Base Water Price (Normal Year) A	TBD	Per Acre Foot	
+ Additional Charge Per Electric Boost (Maximum 2 Boosts) ^A	TBD	Per AF per Boost	
El Nido – Preseason Mariposa Creek Water	\$20.00	Per Acre Foot	
Out of Season Pump Usage Fees			
Out of Season Pump Usage (Irrigation)	\$30.00	Per Acre Foot	
Minimum Charge	\$25.00	Per Use	
After Hours Pump Turn On / Turn Off	\$90.00	Per 2 Hour Block	
Other Water Charges and Fees			

Water Wheeling (Irrigation)

Water Wheeling

Non-Agriculture Water Usage	<u>2012 Fee</u>	<u>Unit</u>
Refundable Damage Deposit	\$1,000.00	Per Site
Water Usage Fee	\$200.00	Per Acre Foot
Municipal and Industrial Water Usage (Gravity)	\$125.00	Per Acre Foot
Release of Recorded Lien	\$11.00	Per Lien
County Collections Processing Fee	\$15.00	Per APN
Interest Rate on Overdue Water and Standby Fees	1%	Per Month

Non-Refundable Engineering Fees Agreement Fees

<u>Agreement</u>

Quitclaim Deed	\$300.00	Per Deed
Easement Deed	\$300.00	Per Deed
Construction Agreement	\$300.00	Per Agreement
Deferment of Construction Agreement	\$300.00	Per Agreement
Supplements to Master Agreement	\$125.00	Per Supplement
Other Standard Agreements	\$300.00	Per Agreement
Subdivision Drainage Agreement	\$300.00	Per Agreement
Deferred Fee Subdivision Drainage Agreement	\$300.00	Per Agreement
Non-Exclusive Pipeline License Agreement	\$265.00	Per Agreement
Non-Exclusive Driveway License Agreement	\$265.00	Per Agreement
Non-Exclusive Filtration Backflush Agreement	\$265.00	Per Agreement
Marginal Lands Agreement	\$265.00	Per Agreement
Non-Standard Agreements	\$65.00	Per Hour
Temporary Portable Pump Agreement (Irrigation)	\$500.00	Per Agreement
Temporary Pipe Crossing Agreement (Irrigation)	\$500.00	Per Agreement
Non-Exclusive Fence and Gates License Agreement	\$500.00	Per Agreement

Encroachment Applications

Encroachment Type

Storm Discharge	\$1,600.00	Per Application
Utility Crossing (Includes All Wet & Dry Utilities, Except Individual Service Lines)	\$4,700.00	Per Application
Individual Service Line Utility Crossings	\$50.00	Per Crossing
Facility Relocation / Pipelining / Lining Project	\$4,700.00	Per Application
No Current Work – Deferment	\$1,200.00	Per Application
Public Bridge	\$2,400.00	Per Application

Engineering Service Application Fees Project Type

New Delivery ^B	<u>2012 Fee</u>	<u>Unit</u>
Construction Inspection	\$100.00	Lump Sum
Standards Compliance Review	\$200.00	Lump Sum
<u>Traveling Screen Installation</u> ^B		
Construction Inspection	\$100.00	Lump Sum
Standards Compliance Review	\$210.00	Lump Sum
Rotating Drum Screen ^B		
Construction Inspection	\$100.00	Lump Sum
Standards Compliance Review	\$210.00	Lump Sum
Pipeline/Canal/Lateral Relocation/Replacement C		
Construction Inspection	\$610.00	Minimum + \$65/hour over 8 hours
Standards Compliance Review	\$630.00	Lump Sum
Driveway Crossing Design ^C		
Construction Inspection	\$100.00	Lump Sum
Standards Compliance Review	\$210.00	Lump Sum

Engineering Service Fees for Non Standard Ag/Urban Projects

Senior Engineer Rate	\$85.00	Per Hour
Associate Engineer Rate	\$65.00	Per Hour
Engineering Technician Time	\$55.00	Per Hour
Vehicle Mileage Rate	Current IRS Rate	Per Mile

Other Engineering Fees

Plans and Specifications	Varies by Project	
Plus Postage and Handling	\$10.00	Per Mailing
Reproduction of Maps and Drawings		
"D" Size (24" X 36")	\$7.00	Per Copy
"E" Size (36" X 48")	\$10.00	Per Copy
District Map ("E" Size, Trimmed)	\$5.00	Per Map

PARKS AND RECREATION FEES

Day Use

	2012 Fee	<u>Unit</u>
Vehicle	\$7.00	Per Day
Vehicle – Senior Citizen ^D	\$6.00	Per Day
Passenger Bus / River Raft Pick-Up	\$7.00	Per Day
Additional Charge for Each Passenger Over 8	\$0.80	Per Person
Motor Cycle / Bicycle (2 persons)	\$3.00	Per Day
Boat or Jet Ski	\$7.00	Per Day
Boat or Jet Ski – Senior Citizen ^D	\$6.00	Per Day
Non-Motorized / CF Boat	\$3.00	Per Day
Pet Fee	\$4.00	Per Day/Night
Picnic Shelter Pavilion Reservation	\$45.00	Per Day
RV and Camping Sites		
Basic Camp Site (With or Without Trailer) – Low Season (Sept 16 – May 15)	\$22.00	Per Site / Night
Senior Citizen and Handicap ^D	\$19.00	Per Site / Night
Basic Camp Site (With or Without Trailer – High Season (May 16 – Sept 15)	\$23.00	Per Site / Night
Senior Citizen and Handicap ^D	\$20.00	Per Site / Night
RV / Trailer Hookup Site (With Electric & Water) – Low Season (Sept 16 – May 15)	\$28.00	Per Site / Night
Senior Citizen and Handicap ^D	\$25.00	Per Site / Night
RV / Trailer Hookup Site (With Electric & Water) – High Season (May 16 – Sept 15)	\$30.00	Per Site / Night
Senior Citizen and Handicap ^D	\$27.00	Per Site / Night
Extended Stay RV Site (8+ nights) – Low Season (Sept 16 – May 15)	\$18.00	Per Site / Night
Extended Stay RV Site (8+ nights) – High Season (May 16 – Sept 15)	\$24.00	Per Site / Night
RV / Camp Site 2 nd Vehicle	\$14.00	Per Site / Night
RV / Camp Site Permit / Decal Holder Discount	(\$2.00)	Per Site / Night
Park Model Rental	\$120.00	Per Site / Night
Reservation Change / Cancellation	\$5.00	Per Site / Night
Annual Decal Fees		
Vehicle	\$80.00	Per Vehicle
Senior Citizen and Handicap ^D	\$65.00	Per Vehicle
Second Vehicle (Same Registered Owner)	\$38.00	Per Vehicle
Replacement Decal	\$5.00	Per Replacement
Boat with Trailer	\$80.00	Per Boat

	<u>2012 Fee</u>	<u>Unit</u>
Senior Citizen and Handicap ^D	\$65.00	Per Boat
Second Boat / PWC (Same Registered Owner)	\$38.00	Per Boat
Boat – Cabin Boat with Sleeping Capacity	\$130.00	Per Boat
Boat – Small Boat with No CF#	\$30.00	Per Boat
Pet	\$32.00	Per Pet
<u>Houseboats</u>		
Annual Houseboat Permit Renewal Fee - Slips	\$625.00	Per Year
Annual Houseboat Permit Renewal fee – Offshore Moorings	\$625.00	Per Year
Additional Spillway Mooring Surcharge	N/A	Per Year
Houseboat Transfer Fee	\$500.00	Per Transfer
New Houseboat Permit Fee	TBD	Per Permit
Houseboat Default Cure Fee	\$1,000.00	Per Occurrence

Concessionaire Houseboat Repair Yard – MID Fees

Repair – Yard Occupancy Fee (1-6 Months)	N/A	Per Day
Repair – Yard Occupancy Fee (7+ months)	N/A	Per Day
Compliance/Collection Fee	\$25.00	Per Incident

STORM DRAINAGE FEES

Annual Storm Drainage Assessment

Residential Lots (1 Acre or Less)	\$12.30	Per Residential Unit
Commercial Property	\$126.76	Per Impermeable Acre

Storm Drainage Hook-Up Fee

Residential Lots (1 Acre or Less)	\$205.00	Per Lot
Commercial Property – The Greater of Either:	\$205.00	Per Lot
Or	\$2,113.00	Per Impermeable Acre

ELECTRIC SERVICES FEES

Electric Service Rate Schedules

(Please refer to individual rate schedules for detailed rate information)

AG-2	Agricultural	0 – 199 KW
EGS-2	Commercial/Small Industrial	0 – 35 KW
MD-4	Municipal	35 – 499 KW
MD-3	Municipal	500 – 999 KW
ED-4	Commercial/Industrial	35 – 499 KW
ED-3V	Commercial/Industrial	200 – 499 KW
ED-3	Commercial/Industrial	500 – 999 KW
ED-2	Commercial/Industrial	1000 KW and Above
ED-2P	Commercial/Industrial	1000 KW and Above
RES2	Residential ^E	
LSC	Streetlighting – Customer Owned	
LSC-1	Streetlighting – District Owned	
MEF	Flat Rate Service – Non-Metered Loads	
IRC	Investment Recovery Charge	
NEM	Net Energy Metering	

Care Program Income Limits (Effective 6/1/2009)

<u>Household Size</u>	Care Income Limit		
1 to 2	\$30,500.00		
3	\$35,800.00		
4	\$43,500.00		
5	\$50,600.00		
6	\$58,000.00		
Fach Additional	\$7,400,00		

Customer Service Charges and Fees

	2012 Fee	<u>Unit</u>				
Billing Items						
Minimum Deposit – Residential	\$200.00	Per Account				
Minimum Deposit – Commercial / Industrial	\$400.00	Per Account				
Due Date for Electric Bills	20	Day				
Billing Delinquent Charge	1.5%	Per Month				
Maximum Credit / Debit Card Payment Amount	\$10,000.00	Per Transaction				
Telephone Payment Convenience Fee	\$5.00	Per Payment				
Dishonored Check Charge	\$25.00	Per Check				
Credit Card Chargeback Fee	\$25.00	Per Chargeback				
Other Customer Service Fees						
Disconnection Processing Fee (charged when work order generated)	\$20.00	Per Incident				
Disconnection Fee – At Power Source	\$125.00	Per Disconnect				
Reconnection Fee At Power Source	\$125.00	Per Reconnect				
Service Restoration Fee – At Meter						
During Regular Posted Hours	\$45.00	Per Reconnect				
Same Day – During Regular Posted Hours	\$75.00	Per Reconnect				
Outside Regular Posted Hours (Request Submitted after 3:00pm)	\$225.00	Per Reconnect				
Meter Re-Read	\$30.00	Per Read				
Meter Test Charge	\$45.00	Per Test				
Broken or Damaged District Equipment						
Meter – Residential	\$92.00	Per Meter				
Meter – Commercial / Industrial ^A	TBD	Meter-Specific				
Special Ring	\$17.00	Per Ring				
Pad Lock	\$9.50	Per Lock				
Tampering Service Charge	\$200.00	Per Occurrence				
Other Electric Services Charges and Fees						
Billing Items						
Temporary Service Charge (see Rule 13) ^A	TBD	Project-Specific				
Permanent Service Charge for Metered Pedestals (Single Phase)		•				
Connection Charge	\$200.00	Per Meter				
Cable Charge	\$2.00	Per Foot of Cable				
Streetlight Connection Charge	\$125.00	Per Connection Point				

		2012 Fee	<u>Unit</u>			
	Engineering / Inspection Fees					
	Service Trench Re-Inspection	\$125.00	Per Re-Inspection			
	Composite Drawing Charge – Residential	\$75.00	Per Service			
	Form B Charge – Residential	\$10.00	Per Service			
Composite Drawing and Form B Charge – Commercial ^A			Project – Specific			
	Extension Allowance for Line Extensions					
	Residential	\$1,500.00	Per Residential Dwelling Unit			
	Commercial	\$400.00	Per Estimated Peak KW			
	Industrial	\$450.00	Per Estimated Peak KW			
	Agricultural					
	Pumping	\$80.00	Per Connected HP			
	Other Ag Uses	\$275.00	Per Connected HP/Peak KW			
	MISCELLANEOUS FEES					
	Notary Fee (Non-District Matters)	\$10.00	Per Notarization			
	APN Printout	\$25.00	Per Printout			
	EIA-412 Report (Energy Information Admin)	\$10.00	Per Report			
	MID History Book	\$8.00	Per Book			
	Copying Fee (8 ½ X 11 – Single Side)	\$0.25	Per Copy			
	Copying Fee (8 ½ X 11 – Duplexed)	\$0.40	Per Copy			

\$1.00 Per Copy

\$20.00 Per Year

\$10.00 Per Year

Copying Fee (Oversized Copy or Folding)

MID Board of Directors Meeting Information (Hardcopy)

MID Board of Directors Meeting Information (Electronic)

A – To Be Determined

B – Designed by a Certified Irrigation Designer Certified by ____

C - MID Facilities to be Surveyed by a Qualified Professional Land Surveyor Licensed by the State of California and Designed/Engineered by a Qualified Engineer Licensed by the State of California

D – Senior Citizen is Age 62+

E – Low Income (CARE) and Medical Baseline (MED) Discounts Are Available For Qualified Applicants